
Микровълнова фурна
Ръководство за монтиране
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Важна информация за безопасност

За ваша безопасност

 • Този уред спазва разпоредбите на ЕС.

 • Този уред трябва да се свързва само от квалифициран техник.

 • Микровълновата фурна е предназначена за домашна употреба.

 • Трябва да я използвате само за приготвяна на храна.

 • Уредът е горещ по време и след употреба.

 • Имайте това предвид, ако до уреда се приближават деца.

 • Монтиране в близост до универсална фурна.

– При монтиране на микровълнова фурна до стандартна фурна, трябва да се остави 
достатъчно място между тях, за да се предотврати прегряване. Трябва стриктно да се 
придържате към инструкциите за монтиране на производителя на стандартната фурна.

Електрическо свързване

Домашната мрежа, към която е свързан уредът трябва да е в съответствие с националните и 
местните правила. 
Ако искате да направите твърда връзка, уверете се, че на захранващата линия е поставен 
многополюсен ключ с минимум контактно разстояние от 3 мм.
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Български 3

Изискванията за монтирането

Изискванията за монтирането

Инструмент и части

Необходими инструменти

Молив Отвертка Phillips Линия или прав ъгъл

Предпазни очила 3 мм свредло и електрическа 
или ръчна дрелка

6 мм шестостенен ключ*

Регулируем гаечен ключ*

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА

Използвайте шестостенен ключ или регулируем ключ според необходимото.

Включени части

Сребрист винт x 2 ea Черен винт x 2 ea Водач x 1 ea

За проветряване

50

3

3

3

3

Размер: мм

При монтиране на микровълнова фурна е необходимо разстояние за проветряване от 
поне 50 мм между задната част и пода на шкафа за монтиране. Освен това 4 страни на 
микровълновата трябва да са на разстояние поне 3 мм от шкафа.
ВАЖНО : Ако тези инструкции не се спазват, може да възникне пара в микровълновата, 
което пречи да проветрявате храната, докато се готви. Освен това може да се стигне до 
неизправност на микровълновата фурна.
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4 Български

Изискванията за монтирането

Изискванията за монтирането

Размери на вграждане

Размер: мм
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 см2

18

Внимание

Трябва да предвидите място за проветряване. Монтирайте микровълновата фурна на 
разстояние около 850 мм от пода и 50 мм или повече от задната стена. 
Важно е при монтиране да спазвате указанията в това ръководство и указанията за 
монтиране от производителя на фурната.

Размери на продукта

Микровълнова фурна

A

B

C

Продукт Размер (мм)

A Ширина 595

B Височина 380

C Дълбочина
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Български 5

Инструкции за монтиране

3. Поставете микровълновата фурна в 
шкафа.

4. Отворете вратичката. Използвайте 
3мм дрелка, за да направите отвори. 
Фиксирайте винтовете във водача.  
(използвайте черния винт: 2 ea)

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА

 • Дълбочината на отворите трябва да е около 
5 мм.

 • Затегнете винтовете ръчно с отвертка.
 • Не използвайте електрическа отвертка за 

затягане.

Инструкции за монтиране

Монтиране на микровълновата фурна

Водач

1. Поставете водача в страничния отвор на 
външния панел.  
Фиксирайте винтовете във водача. 
(използвайте сребристия винт: 2 ea)

Диапазон на повдигане

Диапазон на 
снишаване Нивелиращо краче

2. Регулирайте височината на 
микровълновата фурна според шкафа. 
(използвайте 6 мм шестостенен ключ или 
регулируем ключ)

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА

Уверете се, че всички 4 нивелиращи крачета 
са с еднаква височина.
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ВЪПРОСИ ИЛИ КОМЕНТАРИ?

СТРАНА ОБАДЕТЕ СЕ ИЛИ НИ ПОСЕТЕТЕ ОНЛАЙН НА

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18

www.samsung.com/be/support 

(Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 

(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from 

land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL

210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  

Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 

(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 

(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

СТРАНА ОБАДЕТЕ СЕ ИЛИ НИ ПОСЕТЕТЕ ОНЛАЙН НА

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 

MACEDONIA
023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или 

според тарифата на мобилният оператор 

09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 

(800-726786)
www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 

* (opłata według taryfy operatora)
http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 

*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea
www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrovlnná trouba
Instalační příručka
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Důležité bezpečnostní informace

Pro vaši bezpečnost

• Tento spotřebič splňuje předpisy Evropské unie.

• Spotřebič by měl být zapojen pouze kvalifikovaným technikem.

• Mikrovlnná trouba byla navržena pro domácí použití.

• Používejte ji výhradně pro přípravu pokrmů.

• Spotřebič je během provozu a po jeho skončení horký.

• Buďte proto bdělí, pokud se v blízkosti spotřebiče pohybují děti.

• Instalace v blízkosti běžné trouby.

– Pokud budete mikrovlnnou troubu instalovat poblíž běžné trouby, je potřeba 
mezi nimi zanechat dostatečný prostor, aby nedošlo k přehřívání okolí vysokými 
teplotami. Je rovněž důležité se řídit instrukcemi výrobce běžné trouby 
uvedenými v pokynech k instalaci.

Elektrické připojení

Elektrická zásuvka, ke které bude spotřebič připojen, musí vyhovovat národním 
a místním předpisům. 
Pokud chcete vytvořit fixní připojení, napájecí kabel musí být vybaven 
vícepólovým vypínačem s minimálním rozestupem kontaktů 3 mm.
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Požadavky na instalaci

Nářadí a díly

Nářadí, které budete potřebovat

Tužka Křížový šroubovák Pravítko nebo zednické 
pravítko

Bezpečnostní brýle 3 mm bit do vrtačky 
a elektrickou vrtačku nebo 

ruční vrták

6 mm imbusový klíč*

Francouzský klíč*

POZNÁMKA

Podle potřeby použijte imbusový nebo francouzský klíč.

Obsahuje díly

2 ks stříbrných šroubů 2 ks černých šroubů 1 ks instalační lišty

Větrání

50

3

3

3

3

Velikost: mm

Při umisťování mikrovlnné trouby je pro zajištění větrání potřeba zachovat 
požadovanou vzdálenost alespoň 50 mm mezi zadní stranou trouby a vnitřní 
stěnou skříně. Horní, dolní a boční strany mikrovlnné trouby by navíc měly být 
umístěny alespoň 3 mm od stěn skříně.
DŮLEŽITÉ UPOZORNĚNÍ: Nedodržení této příručky může vést k zadržování páry 
uvnitř mikrovlnné trouby. Nebude pak možné kontrolovat pokrmy během vaření. 
Navíc to může způsobit špatné fungování mikrovlnné trouby.
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Požadavky na instalaci

Rozměry pro vestavění

Velikost: mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Upozornění

Zajistěte prostor pro ventilaci. Instalujte mikrovlnnou troubu ve vzdálenosti 
alespoň 850 mm od podlahy a 50 mm od zadní stěny. 
Je důležité se ujistit, že je instalace tohoto produktu provedena v souladu 
s instrukcemi v této příručce a v souladu s instrukcemi výrobce trouby.

Rozměry produktu

Mikrovlnná trouba

A

B

C

Produkt Velikost (mm)

A Šířka 595

B Výška 380

C Hloubka
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Vložte mikrovlnnou troubu do skříně.

4. Otevřete dvířka. Použijte 3 mm vrták 
k vytvoření děr. Upevněte instalační 
lištu šrouby.  
(použijte černé šrouby: 2 ks)

POZNÁMKA

• Díry by měly být hluboké přibližně 
5 mm.

• Pevně dotáhněte šrouby šroubovákem.
• K utažení šroubů nepoužívejte 

elektrický šroubovák.

Pokyny k instalaci

Instalace mikrovlnné trouby

Instalační lišta

1. Přidržte instalační lištu na dírách 
z vnější strany.  
Upevněte instalační lištu šrouby. 
(použijte stříbrné šrouby: 2 ks)

Nejvyšší rozsah

Nejnižší rozsah Vyrovnávací nožka

2. Upevněte mikrovlnnou troubu podle 
výšky skříně. 
(použijte 6 mm imbusový nebo 
francouzský klíč)

POZNÁMKA

Ujistěte se, že vyrovnávací nožky jsou 
nastaveny na stejné výšce.
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MÁTE DOTAZY NEBO POZNÁMKY?

ZEMĚ ZAVOLEJTE NÁM
NEBO NÁS NAVŠTIVTE NA 
WEBOVÝCH STRÁNKÁCH

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18

www.samsung.com/be/support 
(Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only 
from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land 
line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

ZEMĚ ZAVOLEJTE NÁM
NEBO NÁS NAVŠTIVTE NA 
WEBOVÝCH STRÁNKÁCH

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или 
според тарифата на мобилният оператор 

09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 

* (opłata według taryfy operatora)
http://www.samsung.com/pl/

support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrowellengerät
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Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen 

Für Ihre Sicherheit

• Das Gerät erfüllt die zutreffenden EU-Normen.

• Das Gerät darf nur von einem qualifizierten Techniker angeschlossen werden.

• Das Mikrowellengerät wurde für die Verwendung im Haushalt entwickelt.

• Sie sollten es ausschließlich zum Zubereiten von Nahrungsmitteln verwenden.

• Während und nach dem Gebrauch ist das Gerät heiß. 

• Beachten Sie dies insbesondere, wenn sich kleinere Kinder in der Nähe des 
Geräts aufhalten.

• Einbau in der Nähe eines herkömmlichen Herds.

– Wenn das Mikrowellengerät neben einem herkömmlichen Herd eingebaut 
werden soll, muss zwischen beiden Geräten ein ausreichender Abstand 
eingehalten werden, um Überhitzungen zu vermeiden, da die Einfassung 
von extrem hohen Temperaturen umgeben sein kann. Ebenso müssen die 
Einbauanweisungen des Herstellers des herkömmlichen Herds genau eingehalten 
werden.

Stromanschluss

Das Stromversorgungsnetz, an das das Gerät angeschlossen wird, muss die 
gesetzlichen und örtlichen Bestimmungen erfüllen. 
Wenn Sie einen festen Anschluss einrichten möchten, stellen Sie sicher, dass 
das Stromversorgungskabel mit einem mehrpoligen Schalter mit einem 
Mindestabstand von 3 mm zwischen den Kontakten ausgestattet ist.
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Einbauvoraussetzungen

Werkzeug und Teile

Benötigte Werkzeuge

Bleistift Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher Lineal oder Maßstab

Schutzbrille 3 mm Bohraufsatz und 
Bohrmaschine oder 
Handbohrmaschine

6 mm Inbusschlüssel*

Rollgabelschlüssel*

HINWEIS

Verwenden Sie Inbusschlüssel und Rollgabelschlüssel nach Bedarf.

Enthaltene Teile

Silberne Schraube x 2 Stück Schwarze Schraube x 2 Stück Führung x 1 Stück

Zur Belüftung

50

3

3

3

3

Größe: mm

Bei der Aufstellung des Mikrowellengeräts ist zu gewährleisten, dass zur 
Rückwand und zum Boden des umgebenden Schranks der erforderliche Abstand 
von mindestens 50 mm als Lüftungsöffnung eingehalten wird. Außerdem 
muss sich zwischen 4 Seiten der Mikrowelle und dem Schrank ein Abstand von 
mindestens 3 mm befinden.
WICHTIG: Wenn die Anleitungen in diesem Handbuch nicht befolgt werden, kann 
sich in der Mikrowelle Dampf bilden, so dass die Speisen während des Garens 
nicht kontrolliert werden können. Weiterhin kann dadurch eine Störung des 
Mikrowellengeräts verursacht werden.
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Einbauvoraussetzungen

Einbaumaße

Größe: mm
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18

Achtung

Sie müssen für ausreichend Raum zur Belüftung sorgen. Halten Sie beim Einbau 
der Mikrowelle einen Abstand von etwa 850 mm oder mehr zum Boden und von 
mindestens 50 mm zur Rückwand ein. 
Es ist wichtig sicherzustellen, dass der Einbau dieses Produkts in Übereinstimmung 
mit den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch und mit der Installationsanleitung des 
Herstellers erfolgt.

Abmessungen des Geräts

Mikrowellengerät

A

B

C

Gerät Größe (mm)

A Breite 595

B Höhe 380

C Tiefe
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Setzen Sie das Gerät in den Schrank 
ein.

4. Öffnen Sie die Gerätetür. Bohren 
Sie mit dem 3-mm-Bohrer Löcher. 
Drehen Sie Schrauben in die Führung. 
(Verwenden Sie die schwarzen 
Schrauben: 2 Stk.)

HINWEIS

• Die Tiefe der Löcher sollte etwa 5 mm 
betragen.

• Ziehen Sie Schrauben mit einem 
Schraubendreher handfest an.

• Verwenden Sie zum Anziehen der 
Schrauben keinen Akkuschrauber.

Einbauanleitung

Einbau des Mikrowellengeräts

Führung

1. Richten Sie die Führung an den 
dafür vorgesehenen Löchern in der 
Außenverkleidung aus.  
Drehen Sie Schrauben in die Führung. 
(Verwenden Sie die silbernen 
Schrauben: 2 Stk.)

Bereich 
anheben

Bereich 
absenken

Justierfuß

2. Passen Sie die Höhe des 
Mikrowellengeräts an den 
Schrank an. (Verwenden Sie den 
6 mm Inbusschlüssel oder den 
Rollgabelschlüssel)

HINWEIS

Achten Sie darauf, dass alle vier 
Justierfüße auf die gleiche Höhe 
eingestellt sind.
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FRAGEN ODER HINWEISE?

LAND RUFEN SIE UNS AN UNTER
ODER BESUCHEN SIE UNS ONLINE 

UNTER

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only 
from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and 
land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

LAND RUFEN SIE UNS AN UNTER
ODER BESUCHEN SIE UNS ONLINE 

UNTER

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или 
според тарифата на мобилният оператор 

09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH 800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786) www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora) http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA 0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Φούρνος μικροκυμάτων
Εγχειρίδιο εγκατάστασης
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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2 Ελληνικά

Περιεχόμενα / Σημαντικές πληροφορίες για την ασφάλεια

Περιεχόμενα

Σημαντικές πληροφορίες για την ασφάλεια 2

Για την ασφάλειά σας 2
Ηλεκτρική σύνδεση 2
Για τον εξαερισμό 3

Απαιτήσεις εγκατάστασης 3

Εργαλεία και εξαρτήματα 3
Διαστάσεις προϊόντος 4

Οδηγίες εγκατάστασης 5

Εγκατάσταση του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων σας 5

Σημαντικές πληροφορίες για την ασφάλεια

Για την ασφάλειά σας

• Η συσκευή αυτή συμμορφώνεται με τους κανονισμούς της ΕΕ.

• Η συσκευή πρέπει να συνδέεται μόνο από εξειδικευμένο τεχνικό.

• Ο φούρνος μικροκυμάτων έχει σχεδιαστεί για οικιακή χρήση.

• Θα πρέπει να τον χρησιμοποιείτε αποκλειστικά για το μαγείρεμα φαγητού.

• Στη συσκευή επικρατούν υψηλές θερμοκρασίες κατά τη διάρκεια της χρήσης αλλά και έπειτα από αυτή.

• Να το έχετε αυτό υπόψη σας αν μικρά παιδιά πλησιάζουν τη συσκευή.

• Εγκατάσταση κοντά σε συμβατικό φούρνο.

– Αν ο φούρνος μικροκυμάτων πρόκειται να εγκατασταθεί κοντά σε συμβατικό φούρνο, θα πρέπει να 
υπάρχει επαρκής χώρος ανάμεσά τους για την αποφυγή υπερθέρμανσης, καθώς το περίβλημα μπορεί να 
παραμορφωθεί με υπερβολικά υψηλές θερμοκρασίες. Προφανώς είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθήσετε αυστηρά 
τις οδηγίες εγκατάστασης του κατασκευαστή του συμβατικού φούρνου.

Ηλεκτρική σύνδεση

Η οικιακή παροχή ρεύματος στην οποία είναι συνδεδεμένη η συσκευή θα πρέπει να συμμορφώνεται με τους 
εθνικούς και τοπικούς κανονισμούς. 
Αν επιθυμείτε να κάνετε σταθερή σύνδεση, φροντίστε να τοποθετηθεί στην παροχή ρεύματος ένας πολυπολικός 
διακόπτης με διάκενο επαφών 3 mm.
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Ελληνικά 3

Απαιτήσεις εγκατάστασης

Απαιτήσεις εγκατάστασης

Εργαλεία και εξαρτήματα

Εργαλεία που θα χρειαστείτε

Μολύβι Σταυρωτό κατσαβίδι Χάρακας ή ρίγα επιπεδότητας

Προστατευτικά γυαλιά Τρυπάνι διαμέτρου 3 mm και 
ηλεκτρικό ή χειροκίνητο δράπανο

Κλειδί άλεν* 6 mm

Γαλλικό κλειδί*

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ

Χρησιμοποιήστε το κλειδί άλεν ή το γαλλικό κλειδί ανάλογα με τις ανάγκες σας.

Εξαρτήματα που συμπεριλαμβάνονται

Ασημένια βίδα x 2 ea Μαύρη βίδα x 2 ea Οδηγός εγκατάστασης x 1 ea

Για τον εξαερισμό

50

3

3

3

3

Μέγεθος: mm

Κατά την εγκατάσταση του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων, απαιτείται άνοιγμα εξαερισμού τουλάχιστον 50 mm μεταξύ 
του πίσω τοιχώματος και του δαπέδου του ντουλαπιού εγκατάστασης. Επιπλέον, οι 4 πλευρές του φούρνου 
μικροκυμάτων θα πρέπει να απέχουν τουλάχιστον 3 mm από ντουλάπια.
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: Εάν δεν τηρηθεί αυτό το εγχειρίδιο, μπορεί να προκληθεί ατμός στο εσωτερικό του φούρνου 
μικροκυμάτων, γεγονός που εμποδίζει τον έλεγχο των φαγητών κατά το ψήσιμο. Επιπλέον, μπορεί να προκληθεί 
δυσλειτουργία του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων.
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Απαιτήσεις εγκατάστασης

Απαιτήσεις εγκατάστασης

Διαστάσεις εντοιχισμού

Μέγεθος: mm
50

50
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850

200 cm2
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Προσοχη

Πρέπει να εξασφαλιστεί χώρος για εξαερισμό. Εγκαταστήστε τον φούρνο μικροκυμάτων σε απόσταση 850 mm ή 
περισσότερο από το δάπεδο και 50 mm ή περισσότερο από τον πίσω τοίχο. 
Είναι σημαντικό να βεβαιωθείτε ότι η εγκατάσταση αυτού του προϊόντος είναι σύμφωνη με τις οδηγίες του 
παρόντος εγχειριδίου και με τις οδηγίες εγκατάστασης του κατασκευαστή του φούρνου.

Διαστάσεις προϊόντος

Φούρνος μικροκυμάτων

A

B

C

Προϊόν Μέγεθος (mm)

A Πλάτος 595

B Ύψος 380

C Βάθος
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Ελληνικά 5

Οδηγίες εγκατάστασης

3. Τοποθετήστε τον φούρνο μικροκυμάτων στο 
ντουλάπι.

4. Ανοίξτε την πόρτα. Χρησιμοποιήστε το τρυπάνι 
διαμ. 3 mm για να κάνετε οπές. Τοποθετήστε τις 
βίδες στον οδηγό εγκατάστασης.  
(Χρησιμοποιήστε τις μαύρες βίδες: 2 ea)

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ

• Το βάθος των οπών θα πρέπει να είναι περίπου 5 mm.
• Βιδώστε τις βίδες με ένα κατσαβίδι και σφίξτε τις με 

το χέρι.
• Μη χρησιμοποιήστε ηλεκτρικό κατσαβίδι για να 

σφίξετε τις βίδες.

Οδηγίες εγκατάστασης

Εγκατάσταση του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων σας

Οδηγός εγκατάστασης

1. Κρατήστε τον οδηγό εγκατάστασης στην πλαϊνή 
οπή του εξωτερικού πλαισίου.  
Τοποθετήστε τις βίδες στον οδηγό εγκατάστασης. 
(Χρησιμοποιήστε τις ασημένιες βίδες: 2 ea)

Εύρος ανύψωσης

Εύρος χαμηλώματος
Πόδι οριζοντίωσης

2. Ρυθμίστε το ύψος του φούρνου μικροκυμάτων 
σύμφωνα με το ντουλάπι. 
(Χρησιμοποιήστε το κλειδί άλεν 6 mm ή το 
γαλλικό κλειδί)

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ

Βεβαιωθείτε ότι και τα τέσσερα πόδια οριζοντίωσης 
βρίσκονται στο ίδιο ύψος.
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ΕΧΕΤΕ ΕΡΩΤΗΣΕΙΣ Ή ΣΧΟΛΙΑ;

ΧΩΡΑ ΚΑΛΕΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΑΡΙΘΜΟ
Ή ΕΠΙΣΚΕΦΘΕΙΤΕ ΜΑΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΗ 

ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support (French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE
80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line
www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support (French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ΧΩΡΑ ΚΑΛΕΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΑΡΙΘΜΟ
Ή ΕΠΙΣΚΕΦΘΕΙΤΕ ΜΑΣ ΣΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΝΙΚΗ 

ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или според 

тарифата на мобилният оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 

(800-726786)
www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 

* (opłata według taryfy operatora)
http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00

Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M_DE68-04449Q-00_EL.indd   8Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M_DE68-04449Q-00_EL.indd   8 11/3/2022   4:34:35 PM11/3/2022   4:34:35 PM



Microwave Oven
Installation manual
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****

Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M,MG22T,MS22T_DE68-04449Q-00_EN.indd   1Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M,MG22T,MS22T_DE68-04449Q-00_EN.indd   1 3/8/2022   5:03:20 PM3/8/2022   5:03:20 PM



2 English

C
o

n
ten

ts / Im
p

o
rtan

t safety
 in

fo
rm

atio
n

Contents

Important safety information 2

For your safety 2
Electrical connection 2
For ventilation 3

Installation requirements 3

Tool and parts 3
Product dimensions 4

Installation instructions 5

Install microwave oven 5

Important safety information

For your safety

• This appliance complies with the EU regulations.

• The appliance should only be connected by a qualified technician.

• The microwave oven has been designed for domestic use.

• You should use it exclusively for cooking food.

• The appliance is hot during and after use.

• Bear this in mind if young children come anywhere near the appliance.

• Installation near to a conventional oven.

– Where a microwave oven is to be installed next to a conventional oven, 
sufficient space between them should be allowed to prevent overheating, 
as the surround can wrap with excessively high temperatures, Obviously, 
it is important to adherent strictly to the conventional oven manufacturer’s 
installation instructions.

Electrical connection

The house mains to which the appliance is connected should comply with national 
and local regulations. 
If you wish to make a fixed connection, ensure that a multipolar switch with a 
minimum contact spacing of 3 mm is fitted in the supply line.
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Installation requirements

Tool and parts

Tools you will need

Pencil Phillips Head Screwdriver Ruler or Straightedge

Safety Glasses 3 mm Drill Bit & Electric or 
Hand Drill

6 mm Allen Wrench*

Adjustable Wrench*

NOTE

Use Allen wrench or adjustable wrench according to your needs.

Parts included

Silver Screw x 2 ea Black Screw x 2 ea Guide Install x 1 ea

For ventilation

50

3

3

3

3

Size : mm

While installing microwave oven, the ventilation opening of 50 mm at minimum 
should be required between the rear wall and the floor of the installation cabinet. 
In addition, 4 sides of microwave should be located at least 3 mm from a cabinet.
IMPORTANT : If this manual is not observed, it can cause vapor inside the 
microwave oven, which prevents foods from being checked while cooking. 
Furthermore, it can trigger malfunction of the microwave oven.
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Installation requirements

Building-in dimensions

Size : mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Caution

Need to secure room for ventilation. Install the microwave at a distance of about 
850 mm or more from the floor and 50 mm or more from the rear wall. 
It is important to ensure that the installation of this product is in accordance with 
the instructions in this manual and with the installation instructions for the oven 
manufacturer.

Product dimensions

Microwave Oven

A

B

C

Product Size (mm)

A Width 595

B Height 380

C Depth
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Insert the microwave oven into the 
cabinet.

4. Open the door. And use the 3 mm 
drill to make holes. Fix screws into 
Guide Install.  
(Use the Black Screw : 2 ea)

NOTE

• Depth of the holes should be about 
5 mm.

• Fasten screws with a screwdriver hand-
tight.

• Do not use an electric screw driver to 
fasten screws.

Installation instructions

Install microwave oven

Guide Install

1. Hold the Guide Install into Outer 
panel side hole.  
Fix screws into Guide Install. 
(Use the Silver Screw : 2 ea)

Raise range

Lower range
Leveling Leg

2. Adjust the microwave oven height 
according to cabinet. 
(Use the 6 mm allen wrench or the 
adjustble wrench)

NOTE

Make sure all four levelling legs are the 
same height.
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QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ?

COUNTRY CALL OR VISIT US ONLINE AT

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18

www.samsung.com/be/support 
(Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE
80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from 

land line 
(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

COUNTRY CALL OR VISIT US ONLINE AT

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или според 

тарифата на мобилният оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 

* (opłata według taryfy operatora)
http://www.samsung.com/pl/

support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrolaineahi
Paigaldusjuhend
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Oluline ohutusteave

Teie ohutuse huvides

• Seade vastab EL-i määrustele.

• Seadme peab ühendama väljaõppinud tehnik.

• Mikrolaineahi on mõeldud kodukasutuseks.

• Seda peaks kasutama ainult toidu küpsetamiseks.

• Kasutamise ajal ja pärast seda on seade kuum.

• Pidage seda meeles, kui seadme lähedale tulevad väikelapsed.

• Tavalise ahju lähedale paigaldamine

– Kui mikrolaineahi paigaldatakse tavalise ahju kõrvale, tuleb nende vahele jätta piisavalt ruumi, 
et ei tekiks ülekuumenemist, sest ümbrus võib liigse kuumuse tõttu deformeeruda. Loomulikult 
on tähtis rangelt järgida ka tavalise ahju tootja paigaldamisjuhiseid.

Elektriühendus

Maja toitevõrk, kuhu seade ühendatakse, peab olema kooskõlas riiklike ja kohalike õigusaktidega. 
Kui soovite kohtkindlat ühendust, veenduge, et toiteliinile paigaldatakse mitmepooluseline lüliti, 
millel on vähemalt 3 mm vahedega kontaktid.
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Paigaldam
isnõuded

Paigaldamisnõuded

Tööriistad ja osad

Vajaminevad tööriistad

Pliiats Ristpeaga kruvikeeraja Joonlaud või kontrolljoonlaud

Kaitseprillid 3 mm puuritera ja elektriline või 
käsidrell

6 mm kuuskantvõti*

Tellitav mutrivõti*

MÄRKUS

Vastavalt vajadusele kasutage kas kuuskantvõtit või tellitavat mutrivõtit.

Osad komplektis

Hõbedane kruvi x 2 ea Must kruvi x 2 ea Paigaldusjuhik x 1 ea

Ventilatsioon

50

3

3

3

3

Suurus: mm

Mikrolaineahju paigaldamisel peab kapi tagaseina ja põhja vahel olema vähemalt 50 mm suurune 
ventileerimisava. Lisaks peavad mikrolaineahju neli külge asuma kapist vähemalt 3 mm kaugusel.
OLULINE: Kui selle juhendi juhiseid ei järgita, võib mikrolaineahjus tekkida aur, mis ei võimalda 
toite küpsetamise ajal kontrollida. Lisaks võib see põhjustada mikrolaineahju rikke.
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Paigaldam
isnõuded

Paigaldamisnõuded

Sisseehitusmõõtmed

Suurus: mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Ettevaatust

Vajalik on turvaline ventileeritav ruum. Paigaldage mikrolaineahi umbes 850 mm kõrgusele või 
kõrgemale põrandast ning 50 mm või enam külgseintest. 
Oluline on, et see toode paigaldatakse vastavalt selle juhendi juhistele ja ahju tootja 
paigaldusjuhistele.

Toote mõõtmed

Mikrolaineahi

A

B

C

Toode Suurus (mm)

A Laius 595

B Kõrgus 380

C Sügavus
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Paigaldusjuhend

3. Pange mikrolaineahi köögikappi.

4. Avage uks. Tehke 3 mm trillpuuriga augud. 
Keerake kruvid paigaldusjuhikusse. 
(Kasutage musti kruve: 2 ea)

MÄRKUS

• Aukude sügavus peaks olema umbes 5 mm.
• Pingutage kruvid kruvikeerajaga, käega.
• Ärge kasutage kruvide keeramiseks 

elektrikruvikeerajat.

Paigaldusjuhend

Paigaldage mikrolaineahi

Paigaldusjuhik

1. Pange paigaldusjuhik välispaneeli 
külgavasse.  
Keerake kruvid paigaldusjuhikusse. 
(Kasutage hõbedasi kruve: 2 ea)

Tõstmisvahemik

Langetusvahemik
Loodimisjalg

2. Reguleerige mikrolaineahju kõrgus 
vastavalt kapile. 
(Kasutage 6 mm kuuskantvõtit või tellitavat 
võtit)

MÄRKUS

Jälgige, et kõik neli loodimisjalga oleks sama 
kõrgusega.
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KAS TEIL ON KÜSIMUSI VÕI KOMMENTAARE?

RIIK HELISTAGE VÕI KÜLASTAGE MEID AADRESSIL

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18

www.samsung.com/be/support 
(Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE
80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from 

land line 
(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

RIIK HELISTAGE VÕI KÜLASTAGE MEID AADRESSIL

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или според 

тарифата на мобилният оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH 800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786) www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora) http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA 0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrovalna pećnica
Priručnik za montažu
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Važne informacije o sigurnosti

Radi vaše sigurnosti

• Uređaj je usklađen sa smjernicama EU.

• Uređaj mora priključiti kvalificirani tehničar.

• Ova mikrovalna pećnica namijenjena je za upotrebu u domaćinstvima.

• Koristite je samo za kuhanje hrane.

• Uređaj je vruć tijekom i nakon korištenja.

• Imajte to na umu u slučaju da se u blizini uređaja nađu djeca.

• Montaža blizu klasične pećnice.

– Kad mikrovalnu pećnicu montirate blizu klasične pećnice, između njih bi trebalo 
ostaviti dovoljno prostora kako bi se spriječilo pregrijavanje jer u takvom 
okruženju može doći do previsokih temperatura. Zato je važno da se strogo 
pridržavate uputa proizvođača klasične pećnice.

Priključivanje na napajanje

Napajanje na koje je uređaj priključen treba biti usklađeno s državnim i lokalnim 
pravilima. 
Ako želite izvesti stalni priključak, svakako u električnu instalaciju postavite 
sklopku s više polova s minimalnim kontaktnim razmakom od 3 mm.
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Preduvjeti za montažu

Alat i dijelovi

Potreban alat

Olovka Križni odvijač Ravnalo ili kutnik

Zaštitne naočale Električna ili ručna bušilica 
sa svrdlom veličine 3 mm

Imbus veličine 6 mm*

Podesivi ključ*

NAPOMENA

Po potrebi koristite imbus ili podesivi ključ.

Priloženi dijelovi

Srebrni vijak x 2 ea Crni vijak x 2 ea Vodilica x 1 ea

Radi ventilacije

50

3

3

3

3

Veličina : mm

Prilikom montaže mikrovalne pećnice u element potrebno je između stražnjeg zida 
i poda elementa ostaviti ventilacijski otvor od najmanje 50 mm. Osim toga, četiri 
strane mikrovalne pećnice moraju se nalaziti najmanje 3 mm od elementa.
VAŽNO : ako ne pratite ove upute, u mikrovalnoj pećnici može se stvarati vodena 
para što može onemogućiti provjeru hrane prilikom kuhanja. Nadalje, može 
izazvati kvar mikrovalne pećnice.
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4 Hrvatski
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Preduvjeti za montažu

Dimenzije za ugrađivanje

Veličina : mm
50
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Oprez

Potrebno je osigurati prostor za ventilaciju. Mikrovalnu pećnicu montirajte na 
udaljenosti od oko 850 mm ili više od poda i 50 mm ili više od stražnjeg zida. 
Važno je osigurati da montaža proizvoda bude u skladu s uputama u ovom 
priručniku i uputama za montažu proizvođača pećnice.

Dimenzije proizvoda

Mikrovalna pećnica

A

B

C

Proizvod Veličina (mm)

A Širina 595

B Visina 380

C Dubina
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Mikrovalnu pećnicu postavite u 
element.

4. Otvorite vrata. Pomoću svrdla 
veličine 3 mm izbušite rupe. 
Pričvrstite vijke u vodilicu.  
(Koristite crni vijak : 2 ea)

NAPOMENA

• Dubina rupa treba biti oko 5 mm.
• Pričvrstite vijke pomoću ručnog 

odvijača.
• Za pričvršćivanje vijaka nemojte 

koristiti električni odvijač.

Upute za montažu

Montaža mikrovalne pećnice

Vodilica

1. Postavite vodilicu na rupe na 
vanjskoj ploči.  
Pričvrstite vijke u vodilicu. 
(Koristite srebrni vijak : 2 ea)

Raspon podizanja

Donji raspon Nožica za 
izravnavanje

2. Prilagodite visinu mikrovalne pećnice 
u skladu s elementom. 
(Koristite imbus veličine 6 mm ili 
podesivi ključ)

NAPOMENA

Provjerite jesu li sve četiri nožice za 
izravnavanje iste visine.
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IMATE UPIT ILI KOMENTAR?

DRŽAVA NAZOVITE
ILI NAS POSJETITE NA 

INTERNETU

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) 
only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and 
land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

DRŽAVA NAZOVITE
ILI NAS POSJETITE NA 

INTERNETU

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или 
според тарифата на мобилният оператор 

09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 

* (opłata według taryfy operatora)
http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrohullámú sütő
Telepítési útmutató
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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A mikrohullámú sütő üzembe helyezése 5

Fontos biztonsági tudnivalók

Saját biztonságára vonatkozó információk

• A készülék megfelel az EU előírásainak.

• A készülék üzembe helyezését csak képzett szakember végezheti.

• A mikrohullámú sütőt háztartási használatra tervezték.

• Kizárólag ételek elkészítésére használható.

• A készülék a használat alatt és után forró.

• Ügyeljen erre, ha a készüléket gyermekek közelében használja.

• Hagyományos sütő közelében történő üzembe helyezés:

– Ha a mikrohullámú sütőt hagyományos sütő közelében üzemelteti, hagyjon 
köztük elegendő helyet, hogy elkerülje a készülék túlhevülését, mivel a burkolat 
kiemelkedően magas hőmérsékleten leválhat. Természetesen fontos, hogy 
híven kövesse a hagyományos sütő gyártójától származó üzembe helyezési 
utasításokat.

Elektromos csatlakoztatás

A készülék tápellátását biztosító épület elektromos hálózatának meg kell felelnie a 
vonatkozó országos és nemzetközi előírásoknak. 
Ha fix csatlakozást szeretne létrehozni, egy min. 3 mm-es érintkezési közzel 
rendelkező, többpólusú kapcsolót illesszen a hálózatba.
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Az üzembe helyezés követelményei

Szerszámok és alkatrészek

Szükséges szerszámok

Ceruza Philips-csavarhúzó Vonalzó vagy szintező

Biztonsági szemüveg 3 mm-es fúrófej és 
elektromos vagy kézi fúró

6 mm-es imbuszkulcs*

Állítható csavarkulcs*

MEGJEGYZÉS

Igény szerint használjon imbuszkulcsot vagy állítható csavarkulcsot.

Tartozék alkatrészek

2 db ezüst csavar 2 db fekete csavar 1 db vezetőrúd

A szellőzésre vonatkozó információk

50

3

3

3

3

Méret: mm

A mikrohullámú sütő üzembe helyezésekor a hátsó fal és a ház között legalább 
50 mm-es szellőzőnyílást kell hagyni. Ezenkívül a mikrohullámú sütőt úgy kell 
elhelyezni, hogy mind a 4 oldala legalább 3 mm távolságra legyen a háztól.
FONTOS: A jelen útmutatóban foglaltak be nem tartása esetén a mikrohullámú 
sütőben pára keletkezhet, amelynek következtében lehetetlenné válhat az ételek 
főzés közbeni ellenőrzése. Az utasítások be nem tartása továbbá a mikrohullámú 
sütő meghibásodásához vezethet.
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Az üzembe helyezés követelményei

Beépítési méretek

Méret: mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Vigyázat

Biztosítson helyet a szellőzés számára. Telepítse a mikrohullámú sütőt a padlótól 
legalább 850 mm távolságra, a hátsó faltól pedig legalább 50 mm távolságra. 
Ügyeljen arra, hogy a terméket az ebben a használati útmutatóban található 
utasításoknak, valamint a mikrohullámú sütő gyártója által meghatározott üzembe 
helyezési utasításoknak megfelelően állítsa üzembe.

A termék méretei

Mikrohullámú sütő

A

B

C

Termék Méret (mm)

A Szélesség 595

B Magasság 380

C Mélység
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Tegye be a mikrohullámú sütőt a 
házba.

4. Nyissa ki a készülék ajtaját. 3 mm-es 
fúróval fúrja ki a nyílásokat. Illesszen 
csavarokat a vezetőrúdba.  
(a fekete csavarokat használja: 2 db)

MEGJEGYZÉS

• A nyílások mélysége 5 mm legyen.
• Egy csavarhúzó segítségével húzza 

meg a csavarokat kézzel.
• A csavarok meghúzásához ne 

használjon elektromos csavarhúzót.

Üzembe helyezési útmutató

A mikrohullámú sütő üzembe helyezése

Vezetőrúd

1. Tartsa a vezetőrudat a külső panel 
oldalsó nyílásához.  
Illesszen csavarokat a vezetőrúdba. 
(az ezüst csavarokat használja: 2 db)

Emelkedési tartomány

Tartomány 
csökkentése

Szintezőláb

2. Állítsa be a mikrohullámú sütő 
magasságát a háznak megfelelően. 
(a 6 mm-es imbuszkulcsot vagy az 
állítható csavarkulcsot használja)

MEGJEGYZÉS

Ellenőrizze, hogy a szintezőlábak 
magassága megegyezik-e.
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KÉRDÉSE VAGY ÉSZREVÉTELE VAN?

ORSZÁG HÍVJA A KÖVETKEZŐ SZÁMOT:
VAGY LÁTOGASSON EL 

HONLAPUNKRA:

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 
(0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  
toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 
7864) only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile 
and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL

210 608 098 
Chamada para a rede fixa 

nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ORSZÁG HÍVJA A KÖVETKEZŐ SZÁMOT:
VAGY LÁTOGASSON EL 

HONLAPUNKRA:

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички 
оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор 
или според тарифата на мобилният 

оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH 800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786) www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-

93-33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora)

http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA 0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna 
številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrobangų krosnelė
Įrengimo vadovas
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****

Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M_DE68-04449Q-00_LT.indd   1Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M_DE68-04449Q-00_LT.indd   1 11/3/2022   4:29:44 PM11/3/2022   4:29:44 PM



2 Lietuvių kalba

Turinys / Svarbi saugos inform
acija

Turinys

Svarbi saugos informacija 2

Jūsų saugumui 2
Elektrinė jungtis 2
Ventiliacija 3

Reikalavimai dėl įrengimo 3

Įrankiai ir dalys 3
Gaminio matmenys 4

Įrengimo instrukcija 5

Mikrobangų krosnelės montavimas 5

Svarbi saugos informacija

Jūsų saugumui

• Šis prietaisas atitinka ES reglamentus.

• Prietaisą turėtų prijungti tik kvalifikuotas specialistas.

• Mikrobangų krosnelė skirta naudoti namuose.

• Ją turėtumėte naudoti tik maistui gaminti.

• Prietaisas įkaista naudojimo metu ir lieka karštas panaudojus.

• Atminkite tai, jei kur nors netoli prietaiso yra mažesnių vaikų.

• Montavimas netoli įprastos viryklės.

– Kai mikrobangų krosnelė montuojama netoli įprastos viryklės, tarp jų turi būti paliekama 
pakankamai vietos, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo, nes dėl itin aukštos temperatūros gali 
susisukti jos apdaila. Akivaizdu, kad svarbu griežtai laikytis įprastos viryklės gamintojo 
montavimo instrukcijų.

Elektrinė jungtis

Namų maitinimo tinklas, prie kurio prijungiamas prietaisas, turi atitikti nacionalinius ir vietinius 
teisės aktus. 
Jei norite sukurti fiksuotą jungtį, užtikrinkite, kad maitinimo linijoje būtų įtaisytas daugiapolis 
jungiklis, tarp kurio kontaktų būtų bent 3 mm tarpai.
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Lietuvių kalba 3

Reikalavim
ai dėl įrengim

o

Reikalavimai dėl įrengimo

Įrankiai ir dalys

Reikiami įrankiai

Pieštukas Kryžminis atsuktuvas Liniuotė arba tiesyklė

Apsauginiai akiniai 3 mm grąžtas ir elektrinis arba 
rankinis gręžtuvas

6 mm šešiabriaunis 
veržliaraktis*

Reguliuojamas veržliaraktis*

PASTABA.

Pagal poreikį galima naudoti šešiabriaunį veržliaraktį arba reguliuojamą veržliaraktį.

Kartu tiekiamos dalys

2 sidabriniai varžtai 2 juodi varžtai 1 kreiptuvas

Ventiliacija

50

3

3

3

3

Dydis milimetrais

Montuojant mikrobangų krosnelę, tarp galinės sienelės ir montavimo spintelės grindų reikia 
palikti ne mažesnį kaip 50 mm tarpą. Be to, iš 4 mikrobangų krosnelės pusių iki spintelės turi būti 
likęs 3 mm tarpas.
SVARBU. Nepaisius šiame vadove pateiktų instrukcijų, mikrobangų krosnelės viduje gali 
susidaryti garų, todėl gaminant nepavyks patikrinti maisto kokybės. Be to, gali įvykti mikrobangų 
krosnelės gedimas.
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4 Lietuvių kalba

Reikalavim
ai dėl įrengim

o

Reikalavimai dėl įrengimo

Matmenys montuojant

Dydis milimetrais
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Perspėjimas.

Palikite vietos ventiliacijai. Įrenkite mikrobangų krosnelę maždaug 850 mm arba didesniu 
atstumu nuo grindų ir bent 50 mm atstumu nuo galinės sienos. 
Svarbu užtikrinti, kad gaminys būtų montuojamas taip, kaip nurodyta šiame vadove pateiktose 
instrukcijoje, ir laikantis krosnelės gamintojo montavimo instrukcijų.

Gaminio matmenys

Mikrobangų krosnelė

A

B

C

Gaminys Dydis (mm)

A Plotis 595

B Aukštis 380

C Gylis
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Lietuvių kalba 5

Įrengim
o instrukcija

3. Įkiškite mikrobangų krosnelę į spintelę.

4. Atidarykite dureles. Padarykite skylutes 
3 mm grąžtu. Priveržkite kreiptuvą varžtais.  
(Naudokite 2 juodus varžtus.)

PASTABA.

• Skylučių gylis turi būti apie 5 mm.
• Priveržkite varžtus rankiniu atsuktuvu.
• Nenaudokite elektrinio atsuktuvo varžtams 

priveržti.

Įrengimo instrukcija

Mikrobangų krosnelės montavimas

Kreiptuvas

1. Laikykite kreiptuvą prie išorinės plokštės 
šoninių skylučių.  
Priveržkite kreiptuvą varžtais. 
(Naudokite 2 sidabrinius varžtus.)

Pakėlimas

Nuleidimas
Išlyginimo kojelė

2. Pareguliuokite mikrobangų krosnelės aukštį 
pagal spintelę. 
(Naudokite 6 mm šešiabriaunį veržliaraktį 
arba reguliuojamą veržliaraktį.)

PASTABA.

Įsitikinkite, kad visos keturios išlyginimo kojelės 
yra vienodo aukščio.
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Pastaba
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Pastaba

Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M_DE68-04449Q-00_LT.indd   7Install_MQ8000M_MG22M,MS22M_DE68-04449Q-00_LT.indd   7 11/3/2022   4:29:44 PM11/3/2022   4:29:44 PM



TURITE KLAUSIMŲ AR PASTABŲ?

ŠALIS SKAMBINKITE
ARBA APSILANKYKITE MŪSŲ 

TINKLALAPYJE

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18

www.samsung.com/be/support 
(Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE
80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from 

land line 
(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

ŠALIS SKAMBINKITE
ARBA APSILANKYKITE MŪSŲ 

TINKLALAPYJE

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или според 

тарифата на мобилният оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH 800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786) www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora) http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA 0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikroviļņu krāsns
Uzstādīšanas rokasgrāmata
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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2 Latviešu

Saturs / Svarīga inform
ācija par drošību

Saturs

Svarīga informācija par drošību 2

Jūsu drošībai 2
Savienojums ar elektrotīklu 2
Ventilācijai 3

Uzstādīšanas prasības 3

Instruments un daļas 3
Izstrādājuma izmēri 4

Uzstādīšanas norādījumi 5

Mikroviļņu krāsns uzstādīšana 5

Svarīga informācija par drošību

Jūsu drošībai

• Šī ierīce atbilst ES noteikumu prasībām.

• Ierīci drīkst pievienot tikai kvalificēts tehniskais speciālists.

• Mikroviļņu krāsns ir paredzēta lietošanai mājsaimniecībā.

• Tā jāizmanto tikai ēdiena pagatavošanai.

• Lietošanas laikā un pēc tās ierīce ir karsta.

• Ņemiet to vērā, ja ierīces tuvumā var nokļūt bērni.

• Uzstādīšana blakus parastai krāsnij.

– Ja mikroviļņu krāsni ir paredzēts uzstādīt blakus parastai krāsnij, starp ierīcēm jānodrošina 
pietiekami daudz vietas, lai novērstu pārkaršanu, jo pārmērīgi augstā temperatūrā dekorējums 
var deformēties; protams, ir rūpīgi jāievēro parastās krāsns ražotāja uzstādīšanas norādījumi.

Savienojums ar elektrotīklu

Ierīce jāpievieno elektrotīklam, kas atbilst valsts un vietējiem noteikumiem. 
Ja vēlaties izveidot fiksētu savienojumu, barošanas līnijā ir jāievieto vairākpolu slēdzis, kurā 
attālums starp kontaktiem ir vismaz 3 mm.
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Latviešu 3

U
zstādīšanas prasības

Uzstādīšanas prasības

Instruments un daļas

Nepieciešamie instrumenti

Zīmulis Phillips galvas skrūvgriezis Lineāls vai pārbaudes lineāls

Aizsargbrilles 3 mm urbja uzgalis un 
elektriskais vai rokas urbis

6 mm sešstūra atslēga*

Bīdatslēga*

PIEZĪME

Izmantojiet sešstūra atslēgu vai bīdatslēgu atbilstoši nepieciešamībai.

Komplektācijā iekļautās daļas

Sudraba krāsas skrūve x 2 ea Melna skrūve x 2 ea Uzstādīšanas vadotne x 1 ea

Ventilācijai

50

3

3

3

3

Izmērs : mm

Uzstādot mikroviļņu krāsni, starp aizmugurējo sienu un skapīša grīdu jābūt vismaz 50 mm lielam 
ventilācijas atvērumam. Turklāt mikroviļņu krāsns 4 pusēm jāatrodas vismaz 3 mm attālumā no 
skapīša.
SVARĪGI: Ja netiek ievēroti šajā rokasgrāmatā sniegtie norādījumi, mikroviļņu krāsnī var rasties 
tvaiks, kas neļauj gatavošanas laikā pārbaudīt ēdienu. Turklāt tas var izraisīt mikroviļņu krāsns 
darbības traucējumus.
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4 Latviešu

U
zstādīšanas prasības

Uzstādīšanas prasības

Iebūvēšanas izmēri

Izmērs : mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Uzmanību!

Obligāti jānodrošina vieta ventilācijai. Uzstādiet mikroviļņu krāsni apmēram 850 mm vai lielākā 
augstumā virs grīdas un 50 mm vai lielākā attālumā no aizmugurējās sienas. 
Ir svarīgi nodrošināt, lai šī izstrādājuma uzstādīšana tiktu veikta saskaņā ar šīs rokasgrāmatas 
norādījumiem un krāsns ražotāja uzstādīšanas norādījumiem.

Izstrādājuma izmēri

Mikroviļņu krāsns

A

B

C

Izstrādājums Izmērs (mm)

A Platums 595

B Augstums 380

C Dziļums
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Latviešu 5

U
zstādīšanas norādījum

i

3. Ievietojiet mikroviļņu krāsni skapī.

4. Atveriet durtiņas. Izmantojiet 3 mm urbi, 
lai izurbtu caurumus. Nostipriniet skrūves 
uzstādīšanas vadotnē.  
(Izmantojiet melno skrūvi: 2 ea.)

PIEZĪME

• Caurumiem jābūt aptuveni 5 mm dziļiem.
• Nostipriniet skrūves ar skrūvgriezi, pievelkot 

ar roku.
• Skrūvju nostiprināšanai nedrīkst izmantot 

elektrisko skrūvgriezi.

Uzstādīšanas norādījumi

Mikroviļņu krāsns uzstādīšana

Uzstādīšanas vadotne

1. Ievietojiet uzstādīšanas vadotni ārējā 
paneļa sānu atverē.  
Nostipriniet skrūves uzstādīšanas vadotnē. 
(Izmantojiet sudraba krāsas skrūvi: 2 ea.)

Pacelšanas diapazons

Zemākais līmenis
Līmeņošanas kāja

2. Pielāgojiet mikroviļņu krāsns augstumu 
atbilstoši skapim. 
(Izmantojiet 6 mm sešstūra atslēgu vai 
bīdatslēgu.)

PIEZĪME

Visām četrām līmeņošanas kājām jābūt vienādā 
augstumā.
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Piezīmēm
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VAI JUMS IR RADUŠIES JAUTĀJUMI VAI IR KOMENTĀRI?

VALSTS ZVANIET
VAI APMEKLĒJIET MŪS 

TIEŠSAISTĒ

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18

www.samsung.com/be/support 
(Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE
80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from 

land line 
(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

VALSTS ZVANIET
VAI APMEKLĒJIET MŪS 

TIEŠSAISTĒ

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или според 

тарифата на мобилният оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH 800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786) www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND 801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora) http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA 0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Микробранова печка
Упатство за инсталација
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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2 Македонски

Содрж
ина / Важ

ни безбедносни инф
орм

ации

Содржина

Важни безбедносни информации 2

За ваша безбедност 2

Електрично поврзување 2

Вентилација 3

Предуслови за инсталација 3

Алатка и делови 3

Димензии на производот 4

Инструкции за инсталација 5

Инсталирање на микробрановата печка 5

Важни безбедносни информации

За ваша безбедност

 • Овој уред е во согласност со прописите на ЕУ.

 • Уредот треба да биде поврзан само од страна на квалификувано техничко лице.

 • Микробрановата печка е дизајнирана само за домашна употреба.

 • Треба да ја користите исклучиво за готвење храна.

 • Уредот е загреан за време на готвењето и по готвењето.

 • Имајте го ова во предвид доколку во близина на уредот има мали деца.

 • Инсталирање во близина на конвенционален шпорет.

– Доколку микробрановата печка се инсталира до конвенционален шпорет, треба да се 
остави доволно простор помеѓу нив со цел да се спречи прегревање, бидејќи во нивната 
близина може да настанат премногу високи температури. Се разбира, важно е строго да се 
придржувате до инструкциите од произведувачот за инсталирање на конвенционалниот 
шпорет.

Електрично поврзување

Штекерот во куќата на кој е поврзан уредот треба да биде во согласност со националните и 
локалните прописи. 
Ако сакате да направите фиксно поврзување, вметнете повеќеполен прекинувач со 
минимален простор помеѓу контактите од 3 mm на доводот за напојување.
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Македонски 3

П
редуслови за инсталација

Предуслови за инсталација

Алатка и делови

Потребни алатки

Молив Шрафцигер Линијар

Безбедносни очила Сврдел од 3 mm и електрична 
или рачна бургија

Имбус од 6 mm*

Прилагодлив клуч*

ЗАБЕЛЕШКА

Користете имбус или прилагодлив клуч, во зависност од потребата.

Испорачани делови

Сребрен шраф x 2 парчиња Црн шраф x 2 парчиња Насочувач за инсталирање x 
1 парче

Вентилација

50

3

3

3

3

Големина : mm

При инсталирањето на микробрановата печка, треба да оставите простор за вентилација 
од најмалку 50 mm помеѓу задниот ѕид и подот на орманот во кој се врши инсталирањето. 
Освен тоа, 4-те страни на микробрановата печка треба да бидат оддалечени најмалку 3 mm 
од орманот.
Важно : Ако не се придржувате до ова упатство, тоа може да предизвика пареа во 
внатрешноста на микробрановата печка и да ви го отежни следењето на храната при 
готвењето. Освен тоа, може да дојде до дефект на микробрановата печка.
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4 Македонски

П
редуслови за инсталација

Предуслови за инсталација

Димензии за вградување

Големина : mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Внимание

Мора да обезбедите простор за вентилација. Инсталирајте ја микробрановата печка на 
растојание од околу 850 mm или повеќе од подот и 50 mm или повеќе од задниот ѕид. 
Важно е да бидете сигурни дека инсталирањето на овој производ е во согласност со 
инструкциите во ова упатство и со инструкциите за инсталирање на производителот на 
печката.

Димензии на производот

Микробранова печка

A

B

C

Производ Големина (mm)

A Широчина 595

B Височина 380

C Длабочина
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Македонски 5

И
нструкции за инсталација

3. Вметнете ја микробрановата печка во 
орманот.

4. Отворете ја вратата. Користете ја 
бургијата од 3 mm за да ги направите 
дупките. Прицврстете ги шрафовите во 
насочувачот за инсталирање.  
(Користете ги црните шрафови : 2 
парчиња)

ЗАБЕЛЕШКА

 • Длабочината на дупките треба да биде околу 
5 mm.

 • Рачно прицврстете ги шрафовите со 
шрафцигер.

 • Не користете електричен шрафцигер за да 
ги прицврстите шрафовите.

Инструкции за инсталација

Инсталирање на микробрановата печка

Насочувач за инсталирање

1. Поставете го насочувачот за инсталирање 
во страничната дупка на надворешниот 
панел.  
Прицврстете ги шрафовите во 
насочувачот за инсталирање. 
(Користете ги сребрените шрафови : 2 
парчиња)

Опсег на подигнување

Опсег на 
спуштање Ногарка за нивелирање

2. Прилагодете ја висината на 
микробрановата печка според висината 
на орманот. 
(Користете го имбусот од 6 mm или 
прилагодливиот клуч)

ЗАБЕЛЕШКА

Проверете дали сите четири ногарки за 
нивелирање се со иста висина.
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ПРАШАЊА ИЛИ КОМЕНТАРИ?

ЗЕМЈА ПОВИКАЈТЕ
ИЛИ ПОСЕТЕТЕ НÈ ПРЕКУ 

ИНТЕРНЕТ НА

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support (French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS 8009 4000 only from landline,  toll free www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE
80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) only from 

land line 
(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support (French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

ЗЕМЈА ПОВИКАЈТЕ
ИЛИ ПОСЕТЕТЕ НÈ ПРЕКУ 

ИНТЕРНЕТ НА

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH MACEDONIA 023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички оператори 
*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор или 
според тарифата на мобилният оператор 

09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 

(800-726786)
www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-33* 

* (opłata według taryfy operatora)
http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Cuptor cu microunde
Manual de instalare
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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2 Română
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Pentru ventilaţie 3

Cerinţe de instalare 3

Instrumente şi piese 3
Dimensiuni produs 4

Instrucţiuni de instalare 5

Instalaţi cuptorul cu microunde 5

Informaţii importante de siguranţă

Pentru siguranţa dvs.

• Aparatul se conformează reglementărilor UE.

• Aparatul trebuie conectat numai de către un tehnician calificat.

• Cuptorul cu microunde a fost conceput pentru uz casnic.

• Trebuie să îl utilizaţi exclusiv pentru pregătirea mâncării.

• Aparatul este fierbinte în timpul utilizării şi după.

• Reţineţi acest aspect în cazul în care copiii se apropie de aparat.

• Instalarea în apropierea unui cuptor obişnuit.

– Atunci când un cuptor cu microunde urmează să fie instalat alături de un cuptor 
convenţional, trebuie păstrat un spaţiu suficient între acestea pentru a preveni 
supraîncălzirea, întrucât spaţiul din jurul acestuia poate ajunge la temperaturi 
foarte ridicate. În mod evident, este foarte important să respectaţi cu stricteţe 
instrucţiunile de instalare oferite de producător pentru un cuptor convenţional.

Conexiunile electrice

Reţeaua din locuinţă la care este conectat aparatul trebuie să respecte 
reglementările locale şi naţionale. 
Dacă doriţi să configuraţi o conexiune fixă, asiguraţi-vă că aţi fixat pe linia de 
alimentare un întrerupător multipolar cu o distanţă de contact de minimum 3 mm.
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Română 3

Cerinţe de instalare

Cerinţe de instalare

Instrumente şi piese

Instrumente de care aveţi nevoie

Creion Şurubelniţă în cruce 
Phillips

Riglă sau riglă 
triunghiulară

Ochelari de protecţie Bormaşină electrică şi 
cu burghiu de 3 mm sau 

bormaşină de mână

Cheie Allen de 6 mm*

Cheie reglabilă*

NOTĂ

Utilizaţi o cheie Allen sau o cheie reglabilă, în funcţie de nevoile dvs.

Piese incluse

2 buc. şurubelniţe argintii 2 buc. şurubelniţe negre 1 buc. Ghid de instalare

Pentru ventilaţie

50

3

3

3

3

Dimensiune : mm

La instalarea cuptorului cu microunde, este nevoie de un spaţiu de ventilare de 
minim 50 mm între peretele posterior şi podeaua pe care se instalează dulapul. În 
plus, trebuie păstrată o distanţă de cel puţin 3mm între dulap şi cele 4 laturi ale 
cuptorului cu microunde.
IMPORTANT : În cazul nerespectării instrucţiunilor, geamul cuptorului cu 
microunde se va aburi şi procesul de preparare a alimentelor nu va mai putea fi 
supravegheat. Mai mult decât atât, acest lucru poate provoca defectarea cuptorului 
cu microunde.
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4 Română

Cerinţe de instalare

Cerinţe de instalare

Dimensiuni încastrare

Dimensiune : mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Atenţie

Trebuie să asiguraţi ventilarea camerei. Instalaţi cuptorul cu microunde la o 
distanţă de aproximativ 850 mm sau mai mult faţă de podea şi 50 de mm sau mai 
mult faţă de peretele posterior. 
Este important să văă asiguraţi că instalarea produsului se face în conformitate 
cu instrucţiunile din acest manual şi cu instrucţiunile de instalare oferite de 
producătorul cuptorului.

Dimensiuni produs

Cuptor cu microunde

A

B

C

Produs Dimensiune (mm)

A Lăţime 595

B Înălţime 380

C Adâncime
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Română 5

Instrucţiuni de instalare

3. Introduceţi cuptorul cu microunde în 
piesa de mobilier.

4. Deschideţi uşa. Şi utilizaţi un burghiu 
de 3 mm pentru a realiza orificiile. 
Fixaţi şuruburile în suporţii de 
ghidare.  
(Utilizaţi şurubelniţa neagră : 2 buc.)

NOTĂ

• Adâncimea orificiilor trebuie să fie de 
aproximativ 5 mm.

• Strângeţi bine şuruburile, cu o 
şurubelniţă de mână.

• Nu utilizaţi o şurubelniţă electrică 
pentru a fixa şuruburile.

Instrucţiuni de instalare

Instalaţi cuptorul cu microunde

Suporţi de ghidare

1. Fixaţi suporţii de ghidare pe orificiile 
de pe panoul lateral exterior.  
Fixaţi şuruburile în suporţii de 
ghidare. 
(Utilizaţi şurubelniţa argintie : 2 buc.)

Măriţi intervalul

Micşoraţi 
intervalul

Picior de nivelare

2. Reglaţi înălţimea cuptorului cu 
microunde în conformitate cu 
dulapul. 
(Utilizaţi cheia Allen de 6 mm sau 
cheia reglabilă)

NOTĂ

Asiguraţi-vă că toate cele patru picioare 
de nivelare sunt reglate la aceeaşi 
înălţime.
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ÎNTREBĂRI SAU COMENTARII?

ŢARĂ SUNAŢI-NE SAU VIZITAŢI-NE ONLINE PE

AUSTRIA
0800 72 67 864 
(0800-SAMSUNG)

www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS
8009 4000 only from landline,  

toll free
www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 
7864) only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile 
and land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL

210 608 098 
Chamada para a rede fixa 

nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786

www.samsung.com/ch/support 
(German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ŢARĂ SUNAŢI-NE SAU VIZITAŢI-NE ONLINE PE

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички 
оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор 
или според тарифата на мобилният 

оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-

93-33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora)

http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA
080 697 267 (brezplačna 

številka)
www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrovlnná rúra
Inštalačná príručka
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Inštalácia mikrovlnnej rúry 5

Dôležité bezpečnostné informácie

Pre vašu bezpečnosť

• Toto zariadenie je v súlade s predpismi EÚ.

• Zariadenie smie pripájať len kvalifikovaný technik.

• Mikrovlnná rúra je určená na použitie v domácnostiach.

• Smie sa používať výhradne na prípravu jedla.

• Počas a po použití je zariadenie horúce.

• Myslite na to, ak sa v blízkosti zariadenia pohybujú malé deti.

• Inštalácia vedľa bežnej rúry:

– Ak plánujete mikrovlnnú rúru inštalovať vedľa bežnej rúry, umiestnite ju tak, aby 
bol medzi spotrebičmi dostatok miesta. Inak môže dochádzať k prehrievaniu, 
pretože okolitý priestor sa môže vyhriať na mimoriadne vysoké teploty. Okrem 
toho je dôležité, aby ste dodržali pokyny na inštaláciu bežnej rúry poskytnuté 
výrobcom.

Elektrické zapojenie

Domáca elektrická sieť, ku ktorej je zariadenie pripojené, musí byť v súlade s 
národnými a miestnymi predpismi. 
Ak chcete vykonať pevné spojenie, uistite sa, že je v prívodnom vedení 
namontovaný viacopólový spínač s minimálnym odstupom kontaktov 3 mm.
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Požiadavky na inštaláciu

Nástroje a diely

Nástroje, ktoré budete potrebovať

Ceruzka Krížový skrutkovač Pravítko alebo vodováha

Bezpečnostné okuliare 3 mm vrták a elektrická 
alebo ručná vŕtačka

6 mm imbusový kľúč*

Nastaviteľný kľúč*

POZNÁMKA

Imbusový kľúč alebo nastaviteľný kľúč použite podľa potreby.

Dodané diely

2 x strieborná skrutka 2 x čierna skrutka 1 x montážna lišta

Ventilácia

50

3

3

3

3

Veľkosť: mm

Pri inštalácii mikrovlnnej rúry by je potrebné zachovať ventilačný priestor veľkosti 
aspoň 50 mm medzi zadnou stenou a podlahou inštalačnej skrinky. Okrem toho je 
potrebné zachovať minimálne 3 mm odstup medzi 4 bočnými stenami mikrovlnnej 
rúry a skrinkou.
DÔLEŽITÉ: Ak nedodržíte pokyny v tejto príručke, môže dochádzať k vzniku 
výparov v mikrovlnnej rúre, čo zabráni kontrole jedla počas varenia. Zároveň to 
môže spôsobiť poruchu mikrovlnnej rúry.
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Požiadavky na inštaláciu

Rozmery na zabudovanie

Veľkosť: mm
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200 cm2
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Upozornenie

Je potrebné zaistiť priestor na ventiláciu. Mikrovlnnú rúru nainštalujte približne 
850 mm alebo viac od podlahy a 50 mm alebo viac od zadnej steny. 
Pri inštalácii produktu je dôležité dodržiavať pokyny uvedené v tejto príručke a v 
pokynoch na inštaláciu od výrobcu rúry.

Rozmery produktu

Mikrovlnná rúra

A

B

C

Produkt Veľkosť (mm)

A Šírka 595

B Výška 380

C Hĺbka
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Vložte mikrovlnnú rúru do linky.

4. Otvorte dvierka. Použite 3 mm vrták 
a vyvŕtajte diery. Pripevnite skrutky 
k montážnej lište.  
(Použite čierne skrutky, 2 kusy.)

POZNÁMKA

• Hĺbka dier by mala byť približne 5 mm.
• Utiahnite skrutky ručne pomocou 

skrutkovača.
• Na upevňovanie skrutiek nepoužívajte 

elektrický skrutkovač.

Pokyny na inštaláciu

Inštalácia mikrovlnnej rúry

Montážna lišta

1. Priložte montážnu lištu k otvorom na 
bočnom vonkajšom paneli.  
Pripevnite skrutky k montážnej lište. 
(Použite strieborné skrutky, 2 kusy.)

Zvýšenie

Zníženie Vyrovnávacia nožička

2. Výšku mikrovlnnej rúry upravte 
podľa priestoru v linke. 
(Použite 6 mm imbusový kľúč alebo 
nastaviteľný kľúč.)

POZNÁMKA

Uistite sa, že všetky štyri vyrovnávacie 
nožičky sú rovnako vysoko.
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MÁTE OTÁZKY ALEBO KOMENTÁRE?

KRAJINA ZAVOLAJTE NÁM
ALEBO NÁS NAVŠTÍVTE ONLINE 

NA STRÁNKE

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS
8009 4000 only from landline,  toll 

free
www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) 
only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and 
land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

KRAJINA ZAVOLAJTE NÁM
ALEBO NÁS NAVŠTÍVTE ONLINE 

NA STRÁNKE

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички 
оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор 
или според тарифата на мобилният 

оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-

33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora)

http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrovalovna pečica
Priročnik za namestitev
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Vsebina

Pomembna varnostna navodila 2

Varnostni ukrepi 2
Električna povezava 2
Zračenje 3

Zahteve za namestitev 3

Orodje in deli 3
Mere izdelka 4

Navodila za namestitev 5

Namestitev mikrovalovne pečice 5

Pomembna varnostna navodila

Varnostni ukrepi

• Naprava ustreza predpisom ES.

• Aparat lahko priključi samo usposobljen strokovnjak.

• Mikrovalovna pečica je namenjena uporabi v gospodinjstvu.

• Uporabljate jo lahko izključno za kuhanje hrane.

• Aparat je vroč med uporabo in po njej.

• Na to bodite pozorni, če se v bližini naprave zadržujejo otroci.

• Namestitev v bližini klasične pečice

– Pri nameščanju mikrovalovne pečice v bližini klasične pečice zagotovite dovolj 
prostora med aparatoma, da ne pride do pregrevanja, saj se okolica naprav 
zelo segreje. Pomembno je, da se pri nameščanju klasične pečice strogo držite 
navodil proizvajalca.

Električna povezava

Hišna napeljava, v katero je naprava priključena, mora ustrezati državnim in 
lokalnim predpisom. 
Če želite namestiti fiksno povezavo, zagotovite, da je v napajanje vgrajeno 
večpolarno stikalo z odprtino za kontakt velikosti vsaj 3 mm.
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Zahteve za namestitev

Orodje in deli

Potrebno orodje

Svinčnik Križni izvijač Ravnilo

Zaščitna očala 3-mm sveder in električni 
ali ročni vrtalnik

6-mm imbus ključ*

Nastavljiv ključ*

OPOMBA

Uporabite imbus ključ ali nastavljiv ključ po potrebi.

Priloženi deli

Srebrn vijak x 2 Črn vijak x 2 Namestitveno vodilo x 1

Zračenje

50

3

3

3

3

Velikost: mm

Pri nameščanju mikrovalovne pečice morate med zadnjo steno in podom omarice 
za namestitev pustiti najmanj 50 mm veliko odprtino za zračenje. Štiri stranice 
mikrovalovne pečice morajo biti oddaljene najmanj 3 mm od omarice.
POMEMBNO: če ne upoštevate navodil v tem priročniku, v mikrovalovni pečici 
lahko začne nastajati para, zato si med kuhanjem ne morate ogledati hrane. 
Mikrovalovna pečica se posledično lahko tudi pokvari.
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Zahteve za namestitev

Mere za vgraditev

Velikost: mm
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Pozor

Zagotovite prostor za zračenje. Mikrovalovno pečico namestite tako, da je 
oddaljena približno 850 mm ali več od tal in 50 mm ali več od stene. 
Namestitev tega izdelka mora biti opravljena v skladu z navodili v tem priročniku 
ter namestitvenimi navodili proizvajalca pečice.

Mere izdelka

Mikrovalovna pečica

A

B

C

Izdelek Velikost (mm)

A Širina 595

B Višina 380

C Globina
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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3. Mikrovalovno pečico vstavite v 
omaro.

4. Odprite vrata. Izvrtajte luknje s 
3-mm svedrom. Vstavite vijake v 
namestitveno vodilo.  
(Uporabite črn vijak: 2)

OPOMBA

• Luknje morajo biti velike približno 
5 mm.

• Vijake tesno privijte z izvijačem.
• Vijakov ne privijajte z električnim 

vrtalnikom.

Navodila za namestitev

Namestitev mikrovalovne pečice

Namestitveno vodilo

1. Vstavite namestitveno vodilo v 
stransko odprtino zunanje plošče.  
Vstavite vijake v namestitveno 
vodilo. 
(Uporabite srebrn vijak: 2)

Razpon dviganja

Razpon 
spuščanja

Izravnalna nogica

2. Nastavite višino mikrovalovne pečice 
glede na omarico. 
(Uporabite 6-mm imbus ključ ali 
nastavljiv ključ.)

OPOMBA

Preverite, ali so vse štiri izravnalne 
nogice iste višine.
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VPRAŠANJA ALI KOMENTARJI

DRŽAVA POKLIČITE ALI OBIŠČITE NAŠE SPLETNO MESTO

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS
8009 4000 only from landline,  toll 

free
www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) 
only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and 
land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

DRŽAVA POKLIČITE ALI OBIŠČITE NAŠE SPLETNO MESTO

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички 
оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор 
или според тарифата на мобилният 

оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-

33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora)

http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Furrë me mikrovalë
Manuali i instalimit
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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Informacione të rëndësishme sigurie

Për sigurinë tuaj

• Kjo pajisje pajtohet me rregulloret e BE-së.

• Pajisja duhet të lidhet vetëm nga një teknik i kualifikuar.

• Furra me mikrovalë është krijuar për përdorim në shtëpi.

• Duhet ta përdorni posaçërisht për gatimin e ushqimit.

• Pajisja është e nxehtë gjatë dhe pas përdorimit.

• Mbajeni mend këtë nëse pranë pajisjes afrohen fëmijë të vegjël.

• Instalimi pranë një furre të zakonshme.

– Kur instaloni furrën me mikrovalë pranë një furre të zakonshme, duhet lënë 
hapësirë e mjaftueshme ndërmjet tyre për të parandaluar mbinxehjen, pasi 
ambienti përreth mund të nxehet shumë. Është e qartë që duhet t'u përmbaheni 
në mënyrë strikte udhëzimeve të prodhuesit për instalimin e furrës së 
zakonshme.

Lidhja elektrike

Rrjeti me të cilin lidhet pajisja duhet të jetë në pajtueshmëri me rregulloret 
kombëtare dhe lokale. 
Nëse dëshironi të kryeni një lidhje të qëndrueshme, sigurohuni që në linjën 
e furnizimit me energji të jetë vendosur një çelës me shumë pole dhe me një 
hapësirë minimale kontakti prej 3 mm.
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Shqip 3

Kërkesat për instalim
in

Kërkesat për instalimin

Vegla dhe pjesë

Veglat që do t'ju nevojiten

Laps Kaçavidë kryq Vizore ose mastar

Syze mbrojtëse Punto 3 mm dhe trapan 
dore ose elektrik

Çelës hekzagonal 6 mm*

Çelës me regjistrim*

SHËNIM

Përdorni çelësin hekzagonal ose me regjistrim sipas nevojave tuaja.

Pjesët e përfshira

Vida argjendi x 2 copë Vida të zeza x 2 copë Udhëzues instalimi x 
1 copë

Për ajrosje

50

3

3

3

3

Përmasat: mm

Gjatë instalimit të furrës me mikrovalë, mes murit të pasmë dhe dyshemesë së 
mobilies ku do të instalohet pajisja duhet lënë një hapësirë prej të paktën 50 mm. 
Gjithashtu, 4 faqet e furrës me mikrovalë duhet të vendosen minimalisht 3 mm 
nga mobilia.
E RËNDËSISHME: Nëse nuk ndiqen udhëzimet në këtë manual, në brendësi të 
furrës me mikrovalë mund të krijohet avull që pengon kontrollimin e ushqimeve 
gjatë gatimit. Gjithashtu, mund të shkaktojë keqfunksionim të furrës me mikrovalë.
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4 Shqip

Kërkesat për instalim
in

Kërkesat për instalimin

Përmasat për instalim inkaso

Përmasat: mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Kujdes

Duhet të lini hapësirë për ajrosje. Instaloni furrën me mikrovalë në distancë rreth 
850 mm ose më shumë nga dyshemeja dhe 50 mm ose më shumë nga muri i 
pasmë. 
Është e rëndësishme të siguroheni që instalimi i këtij produkti të bëhet në 
përputhje me udhëzimet e këtij manuali dhe udhëzimet e instalimit të dhëna nga 
prodhuesit të furrës.

Përmasat e produktit

Furrë me mikrovalë

A

B

C

Produkti Përmasat (mm)

A Gjerësia 595

B Lartësia 380

C Thellësia
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Shqip 5

U
dhëzim

et e instalim
it

3. Vendoseni furrën me mikrovalë 
brenda në mobilie.

4. Hapni derën. Përdorni trapanon me 
punto 3 mm për të shpuar vrimat. 
Fiksoni udhëzuesin e instalimit me 
vida.  
(Përdorni vidat e zeza: 2 copë)

SHËNIM

• Thellësia e vrimave duhet të jetë rreth 
5 mm.

• Shtrëngoni vidat me kaçavidë me 
forcën e dorës.

• Mos përdorni kaçavidë elektrike për të 
vidhosur vidat.

Udhëzimet e instalimit

Instalimi i furrës me mikrovalë

Udhëzuesi i instalimit

1. Mbani udhëzuesin e instalimit mbi 
vrimat anësore të panelit të jashtëm.  
Fiksoni udhëzuesin e instalimit me 
vida. 
(Përdorni vidat e argjendit: 2 copë)

Rrisni diapazonin

Ulni 
diapazonin Këmba niveluese

2. Rregulloni lartësinë e furrës me 
mikrovalë në përputhje me mobilien. 
(Përdorni çelësin hekzagonal ose 
çelësin me regjistrim 6 mm)

SHËNIM

Sigurohuni që të katërta këmbët 
niveluese të kenë të njëjtën lartësi.
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Shënime
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Shënime
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KENI PYETJE OSE KOMENTE?

SHTETI TELEFONONI OSE NA VIZITONI NË INTERNET NË

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS
8009 4000 only from landline,  toll 

free
www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) 
only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and 
land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

SHTETI TELEFONONI OSE NA VIZITONI NË INTERNET NË

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички 
оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор 
или според тарифата на мобилният 

оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-

33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora)

http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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Mikrotalasna pećnica
Priručnik za instalaciju
MG22M82****, MS22M82****, MG22T82****, MS22T82****
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2 Srpski

Sad
ržaj / V

ažn
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ezb
ed
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fo
rm

acije

Sadržaj

Važne bezbednosne informacije 2

Lična bezbednost 2
Povezivanje na električnu mrežu 2
Napomene o ventilaciji 3

Uslovi za instalaciju 3

Alati i delovi 3
Dimenzije uređaja 4

Uputstvo za instalaciju 5

Instalacija mikrotalasne pećnice 5

Važne bezbednosne informacije

Lična bezbednost

• Ovaj uređaj je usklađen sa tehničkim propisima EU.

• Ovaj uređaj bi trebalo da priključuje samo stručno tehničko lice.

• Ova mikrotalasna pećnica je predviđena za kućnu upotrebu.

• Trebalo bi da je koristite isključivo za pripremanje hrane.

• Uređaj je vreo za vreme i posle upotrebe.

• Imajte to u vidu ako se mala deca približe uređaju.

• Instalacija u blizini standardne pećnice.

– Ako je mikrotalasnu pećnicu potrebno instalirati u blizini standardne pećnice, 
između njih bi trebalo ostaviti dovoljno prostora kako bi se sprečilo pregrevanje 
usled izuzetno visokih temperatura u okruženju. Svakako je veoma važno 
pridržavati se uputstava za instalaciju koja ste dobili od proizvođača standardne 
pećnice.

Povezivanje na električnu mrežu

Kućne električne instalacije na koje je priključen uređaj moraju biti usklađene sa 
državnim i lokalnim propisima. 
Ako želite da uspostavite fiksnu vezu, vodite računa da na električni vod bude 
instaliran prekidač sa razmakom od najmanje 3 mm između kontakata.
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Srpski 3

U
slo

v
i za in

stalaciju

Uslovi za instalaciju

Alati i delovi

Potreban alat

Olovka Krstasti odvijač Lenjir

Zaštitne naočare Burgija od 3 mm i 
električna ili ručna bušilica

Imbus ključ od 6 mm*

Podesivi odvijač*

NAPOMENA

Izaberite imbus ključ ili podesivi odvijač u skladu sa potrebama.

Isporučeni delovi

Srebrni zavrtanj – 2 kom. Crni zavrtanj – 2 kom. Vođica za montažu – 1 kom.

Napomene o ventilaciji

50

3

3

3

3

Dimenzije: mm

Prilikom instalacije mikrotalasne pećnice, vodite računa da između pećnice i 
zadnje i donje strane kuhinjskog elementa ostavite najmanje 50 mm prostora za 
ventilaciju. Takođe, između 4 bočne strane mikrotalasne pećnice i zida kuhinjskog 
elementa treba da ostavite najmanje 3 mm prostora.
VAŽNO: Ukoliko se ne budete pridržavali uputstava iz ovog priručnika, u 
mikrotalasnoj pećnici može se stvoriti para zbog koje nećete moći da proverite 
hranu tokom pripreme. Pored toga, para može izazvati kvar na mikrotalasnoj 
pećnici.
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4 Srpski

U
slo

v
i za in

stalaciju

Uslovi za instalaciju

Dimenzije za ugradnju

Dimenzije: mm
50

50

362

564
550

850

200 cm2

18

Oprez

Obezbedite prostor za ventilaciju. Postavite mikrotalasnu pećnicu na visini od 
najmanje 850 mm od poda i najmanje 50 mm od zadnjeg zida. 
Vodite računa da instalaciju obavite u skladu sa uputstvima iz ovog priručnika i 
uputstvima za instalaciju proizvođača mikrotalasne pećnice.

Dimenzije uređaja

Mikrotalasna pećnica

A

B

C

Uređaj Dimenzije (mm)

A Širina 595

B Visina 380

C Dubina
MG22M82**, MG22T82** : 320
MS22M82**, MS22T82** : 306
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Srpski 5

U
p

u
tstv

o
 za in

stalaciju

3. Ubacite mikrotalasnu pećnicu u 
ormar.

4. Otvorite vrata. Upotrebite burgiju 
od 3 mm za bušenje rupa. Stavite 
zavrtnje u vođicu za montažu.  
(Upotrebite crni zavrtanj: 2 kom.)

NAPOMENA

• Rupe treba budu oko 5 mm duboke.
• Pričvrstite ručnim odvijačem zavrtnje.
• Nemojte da koristite električni odvijač.

Uputstvo za instalaciju

Instalacija mikrotalasne pećnice

Vođica za montažu

1. Postavite vođicu za montažu u rupe 
sa strane na zadnjoj strani.  
Stavite zavrtnje u vođicu za montažu. 
(Upotrebite srebrni zavrtanj: 2 kom.)

Podizanje

Spuštanje
Stopica za nivelaciju

2. Podesite visinu mikrotalasne pećnice 
prema kuhinjskom elementu. 
(Upotrebite imbus ključ od 6 mm ili 
podesivi odvijač)

NAPOMENA

Proverite da li je podešena ista visina na 
sve četiri stopice za nivelaciju.
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Beleška
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IMATE PITANJA ILI KOMENTARE?

ZEMLJA POZOVITE NAS
ILI NAS POSETITE NA INTERNETU 

NA

AUSTRIA 0800 72 67 864 (0800-SAMSUNG) www.samsung.com/at/support

BELGIUM 02-201-24-18
www.samsung.com/be/support (Dutch) 

www.samsung.com/be_fr/support 
(French)

DENMARK 707 019 70 www.samsung.com/dk/support

FINLAND 030-6227 515 www.samsung.com/fi/support

FRANCE 01 48 63 00 00 www.samsung.com/fr/support

GERMANY 06196 77 555 77 www.samsung.com/de/support

ITALIA 800-SAMSUNG (800.7267864) www.samsung.com/it/support

CYPRUS
8009 4000 only from landline,  toll 

free
www.samsung.com/gr/support

GREECE

80111-SAMSUNG (80111 726 7864) 
only from land line 

(+30) 210 6897691 from mobile and 
land line

www.samsung.com/gr/support

LUXEMBURG 261 03 710 www.samsung.com/be_fr/support

NETHERLANDS 088 90 90 100 www.samsung.com/nl/support

NORWAY 21629099 www.samsung.com/no/support

PORTUGAL
210 608 098 

Chamada para a rede fixa nacional  
Dias úteis das 9h às 20h

www.samsung.com/pt/support

SPAIN 91 175 00 15 www.samsung.com/es/support

SWEDEN 0771-400 300 www.samsung.com/se/support

SWITZERLAND 0800 726 786
www.samsung.com/ch/support (German) 

www.samsung.com/ch_fr/support 
(French)

UK 0333 000 0333 www.samsung.com/uk/support

IRELAND (EIRE) 0818 717100 www.samsung.com/ie/support

ZEMLJA POZOVITE NAS
ILI NAS POSETITE NA INTERNETU 

NA

ALBANIA 045 620 202 www.samsung.com/al/support

BOSNIA 055 233 999 www.samsung.com/ba/support

NORTH 
MACEDONIA

023 207 777 www.samsung.com/mk/support

BULGARIA

0800 111 31 - Безплатен за всички 
оператори 

*3000 - Цена на един градски разговор 
или според тарифата на мобилният 

оператор 
09:00 до 18:00 - Понеделник до Петък

www.samsung.com/bg/support

CROATIA 072 726 786 www.samsung.com/hr/support

CZECH
800 - SAMSUNG 
(800-726786)

www.samsung.com/cz/support

HUNGARY 0680SAMSUNG (0680-726-7864) www.samsung.com/hu/support

MONTENEGRO 020 405 888 www.samsung.com/support

POLAND
801-172-678* lub +48 22 607-93-

33* 
* (opłata według taryfy operatora)

http://www.samsung.com/pl/support/

ROMANIA
0800872678 - Apel gratuit 
*8000 - Apel tarifat în reţea

www.samsung.com/ro/support

SERBIA 011 321 6899 www.samsung.com/rs/support

SLOVAKIA 0800 - SAMSUNG (0800-726 786) www.samsung.com/sk/support

LITHUANIA 8-800-77777 www.samsung.com/lt/support

LATVIA 8000-7267 www.samsung.com/lv/support

ESTONIA 800-7267 www.samsung.com/ee/support

SLOVENIA 080 697 267 (brezplačna številka) www.samsung.com/si/support

KOSOVO 038 40 30 90 www.samsung.com/support

DE68-04449Q-00
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